L22000289789

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(1000000)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Duningan Satist Magan)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300384757833

2022 JUN 27 PM 4: 25 SUPPLY WHA'S SEE. FIL

2022 JUN 27 PH 12: 09

RECEIVED

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

Date: 06/27/2022

D	Date: 06/27/2022
	Acc#I20160000072
Name:	Brand Healthcare Holdings, LLC
Document #:	
Order #:	14411394
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination: Number of Certs:
Availability Document Examiner Updater	Certified: Plain: COGS: COGS: Amount: \$ 125.00
Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	

Thank you!

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Co						
SUDIC	CY11	lthcare Holdings, l	LLC				
SUBJE	SUBJECT:Name of Limited Liability Company						
The enc	losed Articles of	Organization and	fee(s) are submitt	ed for filing.			
Please re	eturn all correspo	ondence concernin	g this matter to th	e following:			
	Barbara Lar	son					
	-		Name	of Person			
	McGuireWo	oods LLP					
	J-11-0		Firm	Company			
	500 East Pra	att Street, Suite 100	00				
			Ac	dress			
	Baltimore, N	Maryland 21202					
	hlarran@mar	guirewoods.comm	City/State	and Zip Code			
		·	be used for futur	e annual report notifica			
For furthe		ncerning this matt		·			
	Barbara Lars	on	410 at (659-4531			
	Nan	ne of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephor	ne Number		
Unalasa	die o abuol: far t	ha fallawing amor	int:				
	.00 Filing Fee	he following amou \$130.00 Filin Certificate of S	g Fee & □\$ tatus Cert	155.00 Filing Fee & ified Copy onal copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
	New F Divisi P.O. B	ng Address illing Section on of Corporations fox 6327 assee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section E The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee eet, Suite 810		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

2022 JUN 27 PM 4: 25

Brand Healthcare Holdings, LLC	TALL AHASSEE. FI
(Must conatin the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	

ARTICLE II - Address:

he mailing address and street addres	ss of the principal office	of the Limited Lia	ability Company is:	
Principal Of	ffice Address:		Mailing Address:	
2401 P.G.A. Blvd., Suite	150	<u>2401 P.</u>	2401 P.G.A. Blvd., Suite 150	
Palm Beach Gardens, FL	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410		Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	
• • •	e Florida registration.)		•	
nother business entity with an active he name and the Florida street address.	ess of the registered age	nt are:	•	
nother business entity with an active he name and the Florida street address.	· ·			
nother business entity with an active the name and the Florida street address of the C	ess of the registered age T Corporation System	me		
nother business entity with an active the name and the Florida street address of the C	ess of the registered age T Corporation System Na	me oad	ptable)	
12 F	ess of the registered age T Corporation System Na 200 South Pine Island R	me oad	ptable)	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

C T Corporation System

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Madonna Cuddihy, Assistant Secretary

(CONTINUED)

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Andrea N. Hass, M.D. 2401 P.G.A. Blvd., Suite 150 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	- - -
MGR	Brian E, Hass, M.D. 2401 P.G.A, Blyd., Suite 150 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	<u>.</u> -
		. .
		<u>-</u> -
(Use attachment if necessary)		
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be s the date of filing.)	te of filing: June 27, 2022 . (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no nt of State's records.	-
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	W A	2022 J
This document is exec I am aware that any fal	ember or an authorized representative of a member. outed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, se information submitted in a document to the Department of Statutes ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	2022 JUN 27 PM
Brian E. Hass.	M.D. Typed or printed name of signee	PK L

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)